Savant Infocomm Limited

20 October 2016

Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
PJ Towers, First Floor

Dalal Street

Mumbai 400 001

Sir

Savant Infocomm Limited — Scrip Code 517320

Requlation 33 compliance — Quarterly Un-audited Financial Results

Please refer to our earlier letter dated 07 October 2016 on this subject.
Please now find attached the following:

1. A copy of our un-audited financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2016 for your
records.

2. Limited Review report by the Statutory Auditors on the un-audited results for the quarter
ended 30 September 2016

Please acknowledge.

Yours faithfully
For Savant Infocomm Limited

PSP

(Pfakash Damodaran)
Director

Registered Office: #16, First Floor, Corporation Shopping Complex, Indira Nagar, Adyar, Chennai 600 020, India
Ph/Fax: +91-44-4205-4072
CIN L72200TN1978PLC058225
www.savant-infocomm.co.in
savantindia@savant-infocomm.com




Savant Infocomm Limited

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2016 (in INR LAKHS)

. Corresponding 3 Year to date figures | Year to date figures .
3 months Preceding 3 . . Previous year
Particulars ended months ended months ended in the for the current for the previous ended
previous year period ended year ended
30/09/2016 30/06/2016 30/09/2015 30/09/2016 30/09/2015 31/03/2016
(Un-audited) (Un-audited) (Un-audited) (Un-audited) (Un-audited) (Audited)

(@ | a) Net Sales/Income from 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
) | operations (net of excise duty)
()b Other operating income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(Tnoéf)' Income from Operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
()a Cost of materials consumed 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
()b Purchases of stock-in-trade 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(c) | Changes in inventories of FG,

WIP and SIT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(;’ Employees bensfits expense 0.23 0.21 0.21 0.44 0.42 0.84
(f Depreciation & amortization 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.12
(f) | Other expenses 2.77 3.54 3.00 6.31 6.08 8.78

Total Expenses 3.00 3.75 3.21 6.75 6.50 9.74

Profit/(Loss) from Operations

before other income, finance (3.00) (3.75) (3.21) (6.75) (6.50) (9.74)

costs & exceptional items (1-2)

Other Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

Profit/(Loss) from ordinary

activities before finance costs & (3.00) (3.75) (3.21) (6.75) (6.50) (9.73)

exceptional items (3+4)

Finance costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Profit/(Loss) from ordinary

activities after finance costs but (3.00) (3.75) (3.21) (6.75) (6.50) (9.73)

before exceptional items (5-6)

Exceptional ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Savant Infocomm Limited

Profit/(Loss) from ordinary
activities before Tax (7+8)

(3.00)

(3.75)

(3.21)

(6.75)

(6.50)

(9.73)

10

Tax expense

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

11

Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary
activities after tax (9-10)

(3.00)

(3.75)

(3.21)

(6.75)

(6.50)

(9.73)

12

Extraordinary items (net of tax
expense Rs. )

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

13

Net profit/(Loss) for the period
(11-12)

(3.00)

(3.75)

(3.21)

(6.75)

(6.50)

(9.73)

14

Share of Profit / (Loss) of
associates *

15

Minority Interest *

16

Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes,
minority interest and share of
profit / (loss) of associates
(13+/-14+/-15) *

17

Paid-up Equity Share Capital
(INR 10 per equity share)

338.03

338.03

338.03

338.03

338.03

338.03

18

Reserves excluding revaluation
reserves (As per balance sheet
of previous accounting year)

(433.21)

19

Earnings per share of INR 10 eac

h

(i)

Before extraordinary items (not annualized)

Basic

(0.09)

(0.11)

(0.09)

(0.20

(0.19)

(0.29)

Diluted

(0.09)

(0.11)

(0.09)

(0.20)

(0.19)

(0.29)

(i)

After extraordinary items (not ann

ualized)

Basic

(0.09)

(0.11)

(0.09)

(0.20

(0.19)

(0.29)

Diluted

(0.09)

(0.11)

(0.09)

(0.20)

(0.19)

(0.29)

* Applicable only in the case of consolidated results
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Savant Infocomm Limited

STAN

DALONE STATEMENT OF

ASSETS & LIABILITIES (in INR lakhs)

AS AT 30.09.2016

AS AT 31.03.2016

(Un-audited) (Audited)
A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
1 Shareholders’ Funds
(a) Share Capital 338.03 338.03
(b) Reserves and surplus (439.97) (433.21)
(c ) Money received against share warrants 0
Sub-Total — Shareholders’ Funds (101.94) (95.18)
2 Share Application money pending allotment 0 0
3 Minority Interest* -
4 Non-current Liabilities
(a) Long term borrowings 105.25 99.25
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net) 0 0
(c ) Other long term liabilities 0 0
(d) Long term provisions 0 0
Sub-total — Non-current Liabilities 105.25 99.25
5 Current Liabilities
(a) Short term borrowings 0 0
(b) Trade payables 0.08 0.08
(c ) Other current liabilities 0 0
(d) Short term provisions 0 0
Sub-total — Current Liabilities 0.08 0.08
TOTAL — EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 3.39 4.15
B ASSETS
1 Non-current assets
(a) Fixed assets 0.26 0.26
(b) Goodwill on consolidation* - -
(c) Non-current investments 0 0
(d) Deferred tax assets (net) 0 0
(e) Long term loans and advances 2.01 2.01
(f) Other non-current assets 0 0
Sub-total — Non-current assets 2.27 2.27
2 Current assets
(a) Current investments 0 0
(b) Inventories 0 0
(c ) Trade receivables 0 0
(d) Cash and cash equivalents 1.12 1.88
(e) Short term loans and advances 0 0
(f) Other current assets 0 0
Sub-total — Current assets 1.12 1.88
TOTAL — ASSETS 3.39 4.15
Notes:
1. The 38" AGM of the company was held at Chennai as scheduled on 23 September 2016
2. The above results were placed, approved and taken on record by the Audit Committee in its

meeting held on 20 October 2016 and the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 20 October

2016

By order of the Board

Savant Infocomm Limited

20 October 2016

irector

For SAVANT INFOCQO ‘j}:}I}f
-~
! _
PRAKASHEANODARAN
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N. RAJA & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants

Limited Review Report

| (SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 of 30 November 2015
read with R. 33(3)(c)(i) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015)

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of SAVANT
INFOCOMM LIMITED for the period ended 30 September 2016. This statement is the
responsibility of the Company’s Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors.
Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400,
Engagements to Review Financial Statements issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of
| India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance
as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited
‘ primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data
and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly,
we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to
believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance
with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has
not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in
which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For N. Raja & Associates
Chartered Accountants

\
Place: Chennai
N. Raja
Partner
Membership No: 22890

Date: 20 October 2016
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