20 October 2016

Department of Corporate Services Bombay Stock Exchange Limited PJ Towers, First Floor Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

Sir

Savant Infocomm Limited – Scrip Code 517320

Regulation 33 compliance – Quarterly Un-audited Financial Results

Please refer to our earlier letter dated 07 October 2016 on this subject.

Please now find attached the following:

- 1. A copy of our un-audited financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2016 for your records.
- 2. Limited Review report by the Statutory Auditors on the un-audited results for the quarter ended 30 September 2016

Please acknowledge.

Yours faithfully For **Savant Infocomm Limited**

(Prakash Damodaran) Director



Savant Infocomm Limited

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2016 (in INR LAKHS)

		Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2016	Preceding 3 months ended 30/06/2016	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2015	Year to date figures for the current period ended 30/09/2016	Year to date figures for the previous year ended 30/09/2015	Previous year ended 31/03/2016
			(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	(a)	a) Net Sales/Income from operations (net of excise duty)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b)	Other operating income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
		Total Income from Operations (net)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	(a)	Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b)	Purchases of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(C)	Changes in inventories of FG, WIP and SIT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(d)	Employees benefits expense	0.23	0.21	0.21	0.44	0.42	0.84
	(e)	Depreciation & amortization	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.12
	(f)	Other expenses	2.77	3.54	3.00	6.31	6.08	8.78
		Total Expenses	3.00	3.75	3.21	6.75	6.50	9.74
3		Profit/(Loss) from Operations before other income, finance costs & exceptional items (1–2)	(3.00)	(3.75)	(3.21)	(6.75)	(6.50)	(9.74)
4		Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.01
5		Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs & exceptional items (3+4)	(3.00)	(3.75)	(3.21)	(6.75)	(6.50)	(9.73)
6		Finance costs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7		Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	(3.00)	(3.75)	(3.21)	(6.75)	(6.50)	(9.73)
8		Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Registered Office: #16, First Floor, Corporation Shopping Complex, Indira Nagar, Adyar, Chennai 600 020, India Ph/Fax: +91-44-4205-4072 CIN L72200TN1978PLC058225 www.savant-infocomm.co.in savantindia@savant-infocomm.com

9		Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (7+8)	(3.00)	(3.75)	(3.21)	(6.75)	(6.50)	(9.73)	
10		Tax expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
11		Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	(3.00)	(3.75)	(3.21)	(6.75)	(6.50)	(9.73)	
12		Extraordinary items (net of tax expense Rs)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
13		Net profit/(Loss) for the period (11–12)	(3.00)	(3.75)	(3.21)	(6.75)	(6.50)	(9.73)	
14		Share of Profit / (Loss) of associates *	-	-	-			-	
15		Minority Interest *	-	-	-			-	
16		Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13+/-14+/-15) *	-	-	-			-	
17		Paid-up Equity Share Capital (INR 10 per equity share)	338.03	338.03	338.03	338.03	338.03	338.03	
18		Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (As per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-		-	(433.21)	
19									
(i)		Before extraordinary items (not annualized)							
	(a)	Basic	(0.09)	(0.11)	(0.09)	(0.20	(0.19)	(0.29)	
	(b)	Diluted	(0.09)	(0.11)	(0.09)	(0.20)	(0.19)	(0.29)	
(ii)		After extraordinary items (not annualized)							
	(a)	Basic	(0.09)	(0.11)	(0.09)	(0.20	(0.19)	(0.29)	
	(b)	Diluted	(0.09)	(0.11)	(0.09)	(0.20)	(0.19)	(0.29)	

* Applicable only in the case of consolidated results

	NDALONE STATEMENT OF ETS & LIABILITIES (in INR lakhs)	AS AT 30.09.2016	AS AT 31.03.2016
700		(Un-audited)	(Audited)
Α	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		, , ,
1	Shareholders' Funds		
	(a) Share Capital	338.03	338.03
	(b) Reserves and surplus	(439.97)	(433.21)
	(c) Money received against share warrants	, í	0
	Sub-Total – Shareholders' Funds	(101.94)	(95.18)
2	Share Application money pending allotment	0	0
3	Minority Interest*	-	-
4	Non-current Liabilities		•
	(a) Long term borrowings	105.25	99.25
	(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	0	0
	(c) Other long term liabilities	0	0
	(d) Long term provisions	0	0
	Sub-total – Non-current Liabilities	105.25	99.25
5	Current Liabilities		4
	(a) Short term borrowings	0	0
	(b) Trade payables	0.08	0.08
	(c) Other current liabilities	0	0
	(d) Short term provisions	0	0
	Sub-total – Current Liabilities	0.08	0.08
	TOTAL – EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	3.39	4.15
В	ASSETS		
1	Non-current assets		
•	(a) Fixed assets	0.26	0.26
	(b) Goodwill on consolidation*	-	-
	(c) Non-current investments	0	0
	(d) Deferred tax assets (net)	0	0
	(e) Long term loans and advances	2.01	2.01
	(f) Other non-current assets	0	0
	Sub-total – Non-current assets	2.27	2.27
2	Current assets		
	(a) Current investments	0	0
	(b) Inventories	0	0
	(c) Trade receivables	0	0
	(d) Cash and cash equivalents	1.12	1.88
	(e) Short term loans and advances	0	0
	(f) Other current assets	0	0
	Sub-total – Current assets	1.12	1.88
	TOTAL – ASSETS	3.39	4.15

Notes:

- 1. The 38th AGM of the company was held at Chennai as scheduled on 23 September 2016
- The above results were placed, approved and taken on record by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 20 October 2016 and the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 20 October 2016

By order of the Board Savant Infocomm Limited

20 October 2016

OCOMMILTD For SAVA! ODARAN POID





RAJA & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants

Flat No.8, 1st Floor, "Veekay Manor" No.8, (Old No.28), Gopalakrishna Road, (Off. Dr. Nair Road), T.Nagar, Chennai - 600 017. Phone :+91-44-2815 0485 / 2815 3122 / 2815 5414 Fax :+91-44-2815 3458 E-mail :nrajaca@hotmail.com, nrajafca@gmail.com nrajaca@rediffmail.com

Limited Review Report

(SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 of 30 November 2015 read with R. 33(3)(c)(i) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015)

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of **SAVANT INFOCOMM LIMITED** for the period ended **30 September 2016**. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400, Engagements to Review Financial Statements issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

Place: Chennai

Date: 20 October 2016



For N. Raja & Associates Chartered Accountants

N. Raja Partner Membership No: 22890

[Page 1 of 1]